	s at a set	• Docket No.: 161730-1		
ſ	FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office		
20-80-	Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \checkmark$			
	To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark 3.1.	.13693 .tached original documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gautam Chatterjee Gokul Srinivasan Patrick J. McCloskey Yatin Tayalia Warren W. Reilly William D. Richards Subash Scindia	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Internal Address:		
	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
9	3. Nature of conveyance:			
	🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 1 River Road		
	Security Agreement Change of Name			
	Other	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345		
	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Name: Cantor Colburn LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
	Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
	01 FC:8021 40.00 DA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
ſ	Street Address: 55 River Road South	8. Deposit account number: 07-0893		
-	City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
~	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 			
	Peter R. Hagerty, Reg. No. 42,618	October 28, 2005		
	Name of Person Signing	Signature 18 Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sh	required cover sheet information to:		
	Mail Stop Assignment	Recordation Services (Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT		

REEL: 017167 FRAME: 0146

ASSIGNMENT

t

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

1

Gautam Chatterjee of 101 Memphis, 7 Langford Road, Langford Town, Bangalore 560025, India,

> Patrick J. McCloskey of 10 Meadowbrook Rd., Watervliet, NY 12189, Warren W. Reilly of RD 2, Box 2156, Northville, NY 12134, William D. Richards of 22 Heritage Pkwy., Scotia, NY 12302,

Subash Scindia of No. 186/A, Sadashiva Temple St., 10th Cross, R S Palya, Marutiseva Nagar PO, Bangalore 560033, INDIA,

Gokul Srinivasan of B-313, Aristocrat, 16/1, I Main Road, Kasturi Nagar, East of NGEF, Bangalore – 560043, INDIA, and

Yatin Tayalia of #207, Phase I, Prestige Langleigh, ECC Road, Whitefield, Bangalore - 560066, India

sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHODS FOR PREPARING TRANSPARENT ARTICLES FROM HYDROQUINONE POLYCARBONATE COPOLYMERS invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Signed at town of <u>Baryalore</u>, State of <u>INDIA</u>, this to day of <u>October</u> 005 Inventor: <u>Jautum</u> Chuttagan GAUTAM CHATTERJEE

2

τ¹ τ^{*} τ^{*} τ^{*}

, ,

Witnessed by: Agay Tazaina Date: 10th October 2005

Signature

AJAY TARAIYA

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Autolle____

Date: 10th october 2005

Signature

A. PURUSHOTHAM

Printed Name of Witness

GE Docket No. 1	61730-1	3				
Signed at towr	n of, State of		, this Inventor:	s	_day of	, 20
			PATRICK	J. N	ICCLOSKEY	
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:			
	Printed Name of Witness					
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:			
	Printed Name of Witness					

 $a_{\rm e}=a_{\rm e}=1$

, ,

GE Docket No. 1	61730-1	4			
Signed at town	n of	, State of	, this	day of	_,20
			Inventor:		
			WARREN W.	REILLY	-
Witnessed by:			Date:		
	Signature				
	Printed Name of V	Vitness			
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name of W	/itness			

|x| = |x| = -1

GE Docket No. 1	61730-1	5		
Signed at towr	n of, State of _		, this day of	_, 20
		-	WILLIAM D. RICHARDS	
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by:	Signature	1	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness			

at at the second s

ч .

Signed at town of BAGALORE, State of INDIA, this 10th day of October, 2005. Inventor: SUBASH SCIND Date: 10th October 2005 Witnessed by: Signatul SANDE ŚΡ TYAGI Printed Name of Witness Date: 10th October 2005 fibrilian showa Witnessed by:

6

: :

Signature

DIBAKAR DHARA

•'

,•

Printed Name of Witness

Signed at town of Bangalore, State of India, this 10th day of Octoon, 2005.

7

Inventor: **GOKUL SRINIVASAN**

Witnessed by:

Lowale

Date: 10/10/2005

Signature

LAKSHMIKANT S. POWALE

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: <u>Abhij.t-Jon</u> Date: <u>co/co/05</u>

Signature

ABHIJIT SOM

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 017167 FRAME: 0153

GE Docket No. 161730-1 8 Signed at town of BANG MLORE, State of INDIA, this 17 day of October, 2005. Inventor: YATIN TAYA Witnessed by: iet Date: oct 17, 2005 Signature RAMESH KRISHNAMURA Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: K. Franceswain Date: Oct 17th, 2005

• •

, ¹, ³

•

.

Signature

K. JNANESWARI

Printed Name of Witness

1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Gautam Chatterjee of 101 Memphis, 7 Langford Road, Langford Town, Bangalore 560025, India,

Patrick J. McCloskey of 10 Meadowbrook Rd., Watervliet, NY 12189,

Warren W. Reilly of RD 2, Box 2156, Northville, NY 12134,

William D. Richards of 22 Heritage Pkwy., Scotia, NY 12302,

Subash Scindia of No. 186/A, Sadashiva Temple St., 10th Cross, R S Palya, Marutiseva Nagar PO, Bangalore 560033, INDIA,

Gokul Srinivasan of B-313, Aristocrat, 16/1, I Main Road, Kasturi Nagar, East of NGEF, Bangalore – 560043, INDIA, and

Yatin Tayalia of #207, Phase I, Prestige Langleigh, ECC Road, Whitefield, Bangalore - 560066, India

sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHODS FOR PREPARING TRANSPARENT ARTICLES FROM HYDROOUINONE POLYCARBONATE COPOLYMERS invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

			ĸ			
GE Docket No. 1	61730-1		2			
Signed at town	n of	_, State of		, this	s day of	, 20
				Inventor:		
				GAUTAM (CHATTERJI	EE
Witnessed by:	Signature			Date:		
	Printed Name of V	Witness				
Witnessed by:	Signature			Date:		
	Printed Name of V					

 $|\psi_{ij}| = |\psi_{ij}| = |\psi_{ij}|$

Signed at town of M_{12} , State of M_{12} , this 13 day of Octor, 2005.

Alt Oalx PATRICK J. MCCLOSKEY

Witnessed by: Shihlm J-Shufe Date: 10-13/2005 Signature

Sheldon J. Shater

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Signature

Date: 10-13-2005

Printed Name of Witness

Signed at town of Misawara, State of Mile rock, this 13 day of oct., 2005.

4

Inventor:

Warnen W. REILLY

Witnessed by: Shellon A. Shafe Date: 10-13-2005 Signature

Sheldon J. Shafer

Printed Name of Witness

ally Witnessed by: 1

Date: <u>10132005</u>

Signature

Dand Lairen

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 017167 FRAME: 0158

Signed at town of MISKAYAN A, State of New York, this Binday of October, 2005.

e ... : : :

5

Inventor: William D. Richard WILLIAM D. RICHARDS

Witnessed by: Shelding J-Shofa Date: 10-13-2005

Sheldon J. Shater

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Signature

Date: <u>70432.005</u>

Daniel Lower

Printed Name of Witness

6	

Signed at town	n of, Stat	te of	, this	day of	, 20
			Inventor:		
			SUBASH SCI	NDIA	
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name of Witne				
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name of Witne				

.

GE Docket No. 1	161730-1	7			
Signed at town	n of	_, State of	, this	day of	, 20
			Inventor:		
			GOKUL SRI	NIVASAN	
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name of	Witness			
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		

Printed Name of Witness

Signed at town	n of	, State of	, this	s day of	, 20
			Inventor:		
			YATIN TA	YALIA	
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name of V				
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name of V				